



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 7
Contract Time: 268 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: BOOKER CREEK BR

Call Order: 021
Counties: PINELLAS

Contract: T7437
Fed Aid No: D719047B
Project(s): 43605615201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,903,822.65	100.00%
2	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,562,524.60	134.60%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

District: District 7

Counties: PINELLAS

Fed Aid No: D719047B

Contract Time: 268 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43605615201 (*)

Contract Descr: BOOKER CREEK BR

The improvements under this contract consist of rehabilitation, repair, and replacement of bridge culvert Bridge 157235, non-vibratory press-in permanent sheet pile walls, excavation, embankment, removal and installation of roadway brick pavers, removal and installation of sidewalk concrete pavers, removal and installation of granite curb, sidewalk, driveway, curb, selective clearing and grubbing, and asphalt pavement. Bridge culvert Bridge 157235 is part of the Booker Creek basin handling flows under 10th Ave. South, 5th St. South, and 11th Ave. South, all City of St Petersburg facilities, from Booker Creeks main channel to the outfall. This project is in a neighborhood surrounded by historically significant structures and locations. Archeological monitoring shall be provided by the Department when work is anticipated to disturb soil, brick roadway pavers, or concrete sidewalk pavers.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0110 3		(407.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43605615201			SF (LS)						
0010	0400 3 20		79.000	320.00000	25,280.00	2,000.00000	158,000.00		
CONC CLASS III, SEAL			CY						
0015	0400 4 1		29.700	1,250.00000	37,125.00	1,500.00000	44,550.00		
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS			CY						
0020	0401 70 3		1,541.400	636.00000	980,330.40	285.00000	439,299.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC			CF						
0025	0411 1		3.000	115.00000	345.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00		
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB			GA						
0030	0411 2		113.000	72.00000	8,136.00	120.00000	13,560.00		
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0035	0415 1 1		7,204.000	3.00000	21,612.00	2.00000	14,408.00		
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						
0040	0455133203		3,965.000	115.00000	455,975.00	180.00000	713,700.00		
STEEL SHEET PILING, NON-VIBRATORY			SF						
PRESS-IN METHOD REQUIRED, PROJECT 436056-1-52-01									
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,553,803.40		\$1,739,517.00			

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43605615201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00		
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43605615201		(268.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
0055 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		4.000 CY	1,500.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	600.00		
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,640.000 ED	0.25000	2,160.00	0.30000	2,592.00		
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,060.000 ED	0.12000	367.20	0.30000	918.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0070	0102 74 2		704.000	0.30000	211.20	0.40000	281.60		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0075	0102 74 7		84.000	3.00000	252.00	8.00000	672.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			LF						
0080	0104 10 3		55.000	1.50000	82.50	30.00000	1,650.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0085	0104 11		99.000	15.00000	1,485.00	25.00000	2,475.00		
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0090	0107 1		3.330	250.00000	832.50	500.00000	1,665.00		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0095	0107 2		1.400	45.00000	63.00	5,200.00000	7,280.00		
MOWING			AC						
0100	0108 1		(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43605615201			LS						
0105	0108 2		(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 43605615201			LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0110	0108 3		(1.000)	3,400.00000	3,400.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- GROUNDWATER MONITORING 43605615201			LS						
0115	0110 2 2		0.270	10,000.00000	2,700.00	60,000.00000	16,200.00		
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN			AC						
0120	0110 4 10		58.000	48.00000	2,784.00	400.00000	23,200.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0125	0120 1		27.700	158.00000	4,376.60	60.00000	1,662.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0130	0120 6		329.400	35.00000	11,529.00	40.00000	13,176.00		
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0135	0125 1		164.200	16.00000	2,627.20	60.00000	9,852.00		
EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES			CY						
0140	0160 4		662.000	18.00000	11,916.00	26.00000	17,212.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0145	0285704		181.000	25.00000	4,525.00	30.00000	5,430.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0150	0285706		423.000	19.00000	8,037.00	30.00000	12,690.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0155	0337 7 85		15.000	306.67000	4,600.05	1,500.00000	22,500.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0160	0520 2 1		27.000	61.00000	1,647.00	80.00000	2,160.00		
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A			LF						
0165	0520 7 2		480.000	30.00000	14,400.00	84.00000	40,320.00		
GRANITE CURB, RESET			LF						
0170	0522 1		51.000	30.00000	1,530.00	100.00000	5,100.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0175	0522 2		48.000	46.00000	2,208.00	120.00000	5,760.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0180	0526 1 1		423.000	30.00000	12,690.00	138.00000	58,374.00		
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY			SY						
0185	0526 1 2		33.000	30.00000	990.00	220.00000	7,260.00		
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK match exisitng pattern			SY						
0190	0527 2		8.000	45.00000	360.00	85.00000	680.00		
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020

Call Order: 021

Contract: T7437

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		443.000 SY	2.00000	886.00	6.00000	2,658.00		
0200 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$349,659.25		\$822,367.60			
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0205 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	180.00000	360.00	320.00000	640.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$360.00		\$640.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,903,822.65		\$2,562,524.60			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200325 March 25, 2020 **Call Order:** 021 **Contract:** T7437

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).



Manager, Contracts Administration Office